
DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING 
915 I STREET	 SACRAMENTO. CALIFORNIA 95814 

CITY HALL ROOM 207	 TELEPHONE ( 916 ) 449-5281

CITY MANAGER'S OFFICE 

0 \ 

OCT 1 6 1980 

F/Ref. 
C.C. 1874

R. H. PARKER 
CITY ENGINEER 

J. F. VAROZZA 

ASSISTANT CITY ENGINEER 

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

October 14, 1980 

City Council 
.Sacramento, California 

Honorable Members in Session: 

SUBJECT: Resolution Authorizing Change Order No. 1 for the Revision 
to Plans for the Street Improvements and Traffic Signal 
Modifications - Howe Avenue and College Town Road 

SUMMARY: 

This Change Order is to accommodate the revision to the bike trail 
portion of this project which was modified to reduce the grade of the 
bike trail. The City Engineer recommends that the Change Order be 
approved by passage of the attached resolution. 

BACKGROUND:  

As the project was being graded, it became apparent that the bike trail 
was very steep and could be considered .a hazard and that it would be 
possible to reduce the grade of the bike trail with some additional 
fill grading and fence relocation, etc. .The plans are revised and the 
additional cost is $7,179.50. 

FINANCIAL:  

The City Council approved funds in the Engineering Department's Budget 
as follows: 

	

F.Y. 1977/78	 2106 Gas Tax Funds	 $ 60,000 

	

F.Y. 1979/80	 Major Street Construction Tax Fund	 67,882 

Total	 $127,882 

Currently there is $28,432 of uncumbered funds in the Major Street 
Construction Tax Fund for this project. 

APPROVED 
BY THE CITY COUNCIL 

OCT 2 1 1980 

OFFICE OF THE

CITY CLERK



alter J. Slipe, City Manager
h4e-09n4:"--e  

City Council
	 -2-	 October 14, 1980 

RECOMMENDATION: 

It is recommended that the City Council approve Change Order No. 1 for 
the revision to plans for the Street Improvements and Traffic Signal 
Modifications - Howe Avenue and College Town Road by passage of the 
attached resolution.

Respectfully submitted, 

R. H. PARKER 
City Engineer 

Recommendation Approved: 

October 21, 1980 
District No. 3



Distribution: 

Purchasing	 2 
City Engineer 1 
Contractor	 1 
Field	 1 9

PURCHASE ORDER NO.: 	 46590 

CONTRACT:	 79060 

DATED:	 May 19, 1980 

MIDGET: 2-09-2600-1874-4820 

tor 
See other side for additional space if required 
for description. 

Approved by:

Department of Engineering

CITY OF SACRAMENTO 

CHANGE ORDER 

Change Order No.  1  
(Place this number on all progress 
estimates) 

Sacramento, California 

Odtober 15„ 19 80 

TO:  Granite Construction Co. 	   . Contractor 

CONTRACT FOR: Street Improvements and Traffic Signal Dic)cliiFicati()ns - Howe Avenue 
and College Town Road 

Upon mutual acceptance and execution of this document by the City of Sacramento, hereinafter referred to as "City", and 
your firm, hereinafter referred to as 'Contractor', you are hereby directed to make the following change or changes for 
the consideration set forth below: 

Description: 

Clearing and Grubbing
	

$ 2,550.00 
Replace Existing Chain Link Fence
	

830.00 
Construct Curb No. 15
	

1,207.50 
Roadway Fill Grading
	

2,592.00 

Total
	

$ 7,179.50 

The original contract sum was 	 $99,450 00  

Net change by previous Change Orders 	  $	 — 0 — 

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was 	  $ 99,450.00  

The contract sum will be (increased) gOidtliStNAindatXPEPEX by this Change Order . . 	  $ 7 ,1 79 . 50  

New contract sum including all Change Orders 	 1106 ,629. 50  

Contractor agrees that the amount of increase or decrease in the contract sum specified in this Change Order shall 
constitute full compensation for the work required by this Change Order, including but not limited to all compensation 
for the additional costs, if any, which may accrue to the Contractor by reason of any changes in work schedules, other 
contract work or cost of the project in any way made necessary by this Change Order. The time for performance of the 
contract will be changed by 	 calendar days (increase) (decrease) (remain unchanged) by reason of the 
performance of the work required cly this Change Order. Except as hereinabove expressly provided, Contractor further 
agrees that the performance of the work specified in this Change Order or the rescheduling of other project work made 
necessary by this Change Order, shall not constitute a delay which will extend the time limit for completion of the 
work as said term is used in the contract between the City and Contractor for the project. 

— - 

Approved by:

City Manager 

GRANITE CONST UCTION COMPANY

LA HYDE, ANCH MANAaltii 

••• • c:	 T-7;	 NIV•”Pc,,r7,77,T,C7c.717,..f,W,Tr:o3rr;qp.•40Tri--,:nAt_	 4%.



RESOLUTION No. 0- .(f 
Adopted by The Sacramento City Council on date of 

October 21, 1980 

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $7,179.50 FOR THE REVISION 
TO PLANS FOR THE STREET IMPROVEMENTS AND 
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODIFICATIONS - HOWE AVENUE 
AND COLLEGE TOWN ROAD 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SACRAMENTO: 

That the City Manager and City Clerk are hereby authorized 

to execute Change Order No. 1 in the amount of $7,179.50 for the 

revision to plans for the Street Improvements and Traffic Signal 

Modifications Howe Avenue and College Town Road.

MAYOR 

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK 

APPROVED 
BY THE CITY COUNCIL 

OCT 2 1 1980 

OFFICE OF THE

CITY CLERK


